Distribution w/encls:
Docket File GHill(2)
PUBLIC OGC
PD3-3 Reading CGrimes

ACRS(4) JRoe

Mr. Donald C. Shelton Acting Vice President Nuclear - Perry Centerior Service Company P. O. Box 97, A200 Perry. OH 44081 OC/LFDCB WAxelson, RIII

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT NO. 71 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-58 - PERRY

NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. M92189)

Dear Mr. Shelton:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 71 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-58 for the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1. This amendment revises the Technical Specifications in response to your application dated April 28, 1995.

This amendment extends for one additional operating cycle the exception to Limiting Condition for Operation 3.0.4 as it applies to the Main Steam Isolation Valve Leakage Control System Technical Specification.

A copy of the Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of issuance will be included in the Commission's next biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:

Jon B. Hopkins, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate III-3 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-440

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 71 to

License No. NPF-58

2. Safety Evaluation

cc w/encls: See next page

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\PERRY\M92189.AMD To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without enclosure = Copy with enclosures "N" = No copy PD33-LA SCSB: BC SPLB: BE 4 OGC. PD33:PD OFFICE PD33-PM In. CBERLINGER CMcCracken GMarcus GHP NAME DFoster-Curseen JHopkins 1 8/24/95 DATE 7/19/95 200 /95 Pu OFFICIAL RECORD COPY 9509140029 950908 # 103

PDR ADOCK 05000440 PDR TAL RECORD COPY # 103 %

NRC FILE CENTER CO



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

September 8, 1995

Mr. Donald C. Shelton Acting Vice President Nuclear - Perry Centerior Service Company P. O. Box 97, A200 Perry, OH 44081

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT NO. 71 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-58 - PERRY

NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. M92189)

Dear Mr. Shelton:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 71 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-58 for the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1. This amendment revises the Technical Specifications in response to your application dated April 28, 1995.

This amendment extends for one additional operating cycle the exception to Limiting Condition for Operation 3.0.4 as it applies to the Main Steam Isolation Valve Leakage Control System Technical Specification.

A copy of the Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of issuance will be included in the Commission's next biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely,

Jon B. Hopkins, Sr. Project Manager

Project Directorate III-3

In B. Has

Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-440

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 71 to

License No. NPF-58

2. Safety Evaluation

cc k/encls: See next page

Mr. Donald C. Shelton Centerior Service Company

cc:

Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20037

Ms. Mary E. O'Reilly Centerior Energy Corporation 300 Madison Avenue Toledo, Ohio 43652

Resident Inspector's Office U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Regional Administrator, Region III U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, Illinois 60532-4531

Lake County Prosecutor Lake County Administration Bldg. 105 Main Street Painesville, Ohio 44077

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry J. Lodge, Esq. 618 N. Michigan Street, Suite 105 Toledo, Ohio 43624

Ashtabula County Prosecutor 25 West Jefferson Street Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Mr. James D. Kloosterman Regulatory Affairs Manager Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 97, E-210 Perry, Ohio 44081

Mr. James R. Williams, Chief of Staff Ohio Emergency Management Agency 2825 West Granville Road Worthington, Ohio 43085 Perry Nuclear Power Plant Unit Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. James W. Harris, Director Division of Power Generation Ohio Dept. of Industrial Relations P.O. Box 825 Columbus, Ohio 43216

The Honorable Lawrence Logan Mayor, Village of Perry 4203 Harper Street Perry, Ohio 44081

The Honorable Robert V. Orosz Mayor, Village of North Perry North Perry Village Hall 4778 Lockwood Road North Perry Village, Ohio 44081

Attorney General
Department of Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43216

Radiological Health Program Ohio Department of Health P.O. Box 118 Columbus, Ohio 43266-0118

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency DERR--Compliance Unit ATTN: Mr. Zack A. Clayton P.O. Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43266-0149

Mr. Thomas Haas, Chairman Perry Township Board of Trustees 3750 Center Rd., Box 65 Perry, Ohio 44081

State of Ohio Public Utilities Commission East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Mr. Richard D. Brandt, Plant Manager Cleveland Electric Illuminating Co. Perry Nuclear Power Plant P.O. Box 97, SB306 Perry, Ohio 44081